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District I - (505) 393-6161
1625 N. French Dr

Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District I1 - (505) 748-1283
811 S. First

Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 - (505) 334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410
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Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division SUBI}‘)"S};’;“C%;’;SJ
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Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
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APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

Operator and Well

X

Operator name & address

2700 FARMINGTON AVE, SUITE K-1 Sl L 167087
FARMINGTON, NM 87401 :

T OGRID Number
TO ENERGY INC. Mo RIS

Contact Party
DARRIN STEED, REGULATORY SUPERVISOR

‘| Phone
(505) 324-1090

Property Name
LC KELLY

AP! Number
30-045-09815

Well Number
#1

UL
M

North/South Line
SOUTH

Feet From The
1055

Feet From The
790

Section
05

Township
30N

Range
12w

East/West Line | County
WEST SAN JUAN

INSTALL COMPRESSOR

Date Workover Commenced:

12/18/02

Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):

Date Workover Completed:
12/19/02

BASIN DAKOTA

M.
Iv.

V.

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

AFFIDAVIT:

S
S

My Commission expires: _9-1-04

State of _ NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
County of SAN JUAN )
DARRIN STEED , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. 1 am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.

2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate.
ignature @@UX«L W Title

>~

REGULATORY SUPERVISOR Date __11/4/03

. Jboos
AN

UBSCRIBELY AND SWORN TO before me this _4™ ___ day of __ NOVEMBER ,

Notary Public

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL.

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the

Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the T/agy'on éznd Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
[2(( O

Signature District Supervisor

OCD District Date

completed on
ié;lf:l '<::/ (?i/c?(cyz

VII.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SQETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:
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QNGARD Data - Download CSV Page 1 of 2

LIMKE |

PTTC NYMEX LS Crude $30.35
PRRC Navajo WTXI $27.00
NM-TECH Henry Hub $4.77
NMBGMR Updated 10/21/2003

GENERAL | COUNTY | OPERATOR | POOL | LOCATION | OCDLOG & WELL FILES

View Data

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..."
In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..."

Download: HTTP

Well: LCKELLY No.: 001

API: 3004509815 Township: 30.0N Range: 12W
Section: 5 Unit: M

Land Type: F  County: San Juan Total Acreage: 285.62
Number of Completion with Acreage: 1

Accumulated:

Oil: 1428 (BBLS) Gas: 202580 (MCF)

Water: 412 (BBLS) Days Produced: 329 (Days)

Year: 2001
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) | Days Produced  Accum. Oi(BBLS)  Accum. Gas{MCF)
January 0 994 0 30 0 994
February 3 1095 0 0 3 2089
March 2 1592 0 0 5 3681
April 3 1703 0 0 8 5384
May 1 1809 0 0 9 7193
June 0 1205 0 0 9 8398
July 0 1619 0 0 9 10017
August 7 1775 0 0 16 11792
September 16 1785 0 0 32 13577
October 0 18086 0 0 32 15383
November 17 1767 0 0 49 17150
December 15 1773 40 0 64 18923

Total 64 18923 40

w
o

Year: 2002
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRO

Month OiBBLS) Gas(MCF) er(BBLS) DaysProduced  Accum. Oil(BBLS)  Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 15 1588 31 79 20511
February 15 1513 0 94 22024
March 5 1684 0 99 23708
April 21 15681 0 120 25289
May 7 1616 0 127 26905
June 1 1511 0 128 28416
July 17 1659 0 0 145 30075
August 0 1670 0 0 145 31745

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp?AP1=30045098 1 5& Eyear=2003 & Syear=2001&PoollD= 10/21/2003



C}NGARD Data - Download CSV

September 9
October 20
November 9

Total 122

Year: 2003

Month Oil(BBLS)
January 18
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

OO0 0O OO OO0 WOoOw

N
D

1584
1727
164

December 3 > 2292

20073

Gas(
2893
1431
1448
16
0

582

F)

[« =l olieNelNol

8031

&

M.
30

160

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Water(BBLS)

ot

31

Day ﬁjgced

0

O OO O OO0 OO0

N
[o2)

154
174
183
186

Accum. Qil(BBLS)
204
209
209
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212

33329
35056
36704
38996

Page 2 of 2

Accum. Gas(MCF)

41889
43320
44768
46445
46445
47027
47027
47027
47027
47027
47027
47027

Page last updated 07/22/2003. Webmaster gotech@gprrc.nmt.edu

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3004509815& Eyear=2003&Syear=2001&PoolID=

10/21/2003



XTO ENERGY INC.
KELLY LC #1
Objective: Compressor Install

12/18/02: Built comp pad & set new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg). Built & inst 2"
S40 T&C pipe comp suc & disch manifold & conn to sep comp manifold w/2" S40
T&C pipe. Inst comp by-pass w/2" mtr vlv. Inst & conn 2" S40 T&C pipe comp

scrubber dump line to pit tank. SDFN.

12/19/02: F. 0,4, 127 MCF, FTP 300 psig, SICP 40 psig, , LP 218 psig, SP
0 psig, DP O psig, 24 hrs. FTP 260 psig, SICP 42 psig (pkr). Chg'd WH flw to
comp suc & std new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg) @ 5:30 p.m,, 12/19/02.



