District I - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 <u>District II</u> - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First

Artesia, NM 88210 **District III** - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE **DISTRICT OFFICE**

Form C-140

Revised 06/99

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

١.	Operate	or and We	11					fee.	• •		
	Operator name & address OGRID Number									umber	
	ENERGY			. 12.4					$\xi j^{*}r$	167067	
	2700 FARIVINGTON AVE, SOTTE R-1										
	FARMINGTON, NM 87401 Contact Party Phone										
		D, REGUL	ATORY	SUPERVISOR					1110110	(505) 324-1090	
Propert	DARRIN STEED, REGULATORY SUPERVISOR (505) 324-1090 Property Name Well Number LC KELLY #1 30-045-09815										
UL M	Section 05	Section Township Range Feet From The North/South Line Feet Fro				rom The 055	The East/West Line WEST		County SAN JUAN		
	II. INSTALL COMPRESSOR Date Workover Commenced: Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):										
Date W		mmencea:	Previous	Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):						
	orkover Co	mpleted:		BASIN DAK	OTA						
12/19/											
III.				Workover Proc							
IV.										ior to the workover and at	
V.	least th		s of pro	duction following	the workover re	flectin	g a positiv	e produ	ction inc	rease.	
	State o	f NEW N	MEXICO)							
) ss.							
		of SAN J)							
		RIN STEE			, being first duly						
	1. 2.			r, or authorized r aused to be ma						easonably available for this	
	3.		est of my	knowledge, this	application and	the da	ata used to	o prepar	e the pro	oduction curve and/or table	
				complete and ac				- pp	.		
Signat	ture (/	Mui	Slee		Title REG	ULATO	ORY SUP	ERVISC	<u>DR</u> D	ate <u>11/4/03</u>	
CLIDO	ODÍDÉD.	ANIS CIACO	NON TO	1	aTH a				1	h	
SUBS	CKIRED	AND SWC	NIN 10	before me this _	_ 4*** day d	of <u>N</u>	OANINE	:R	, <i>†</i>	2003	
			:				1141	(11) .	$a \mathcal{L}$	1/2 \	
					Notary P	ublic		Ken C	100	Lus	
My Co	ommissio	n expires:	9-1-0	4	Hotary	<u> </u>	4 ()0(7	-,,-		
My Commission expires: 9-1-04											
FOR	NI CONO	-DVATION	DIVIOLO	NUCE ON V							
VI.	FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:										
V 1.	VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL: This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the										
	Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the									e Division notifies the	
	Secreta	ary of the 7	axation	and Revenue D	epartment of this	s Appr	oval and o	certifies	that this	Well Workover Project was	
	completed on $\frac{12/19}{19}$, 02 .										
Signatu 	re District S	upervisor	<		OCD Distr	ict <	_	Date	. /	/	
			フ	イノ ()			3		12/18	107	
			· · · · · · ·	X						1	
VII.	DATE C	F NOTIFIC	ATION T	O THE SECRETA	RY OF THE TAXA	NOITA	AND REVI	ENUE DE	EPARTM	ENT:	

OME | PETROLEUM DATA | NEWS | MARKETPLACE | SOFTWARE | SPONSORS | LINKS | CONTACT

PTTC PRRC NM-TECH NMBGMR



NYMEX LS Crude Navajo WTXI

Henry Hub

\$30.35 \$27.00 \$4.77

Updated 10/21/2003

GENERAL | COUNTY | OPERATOR | POOL | LOCATION | OCD LOG & WELL FILES

View Data

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..." In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..."

Download: HTTP

Well: LCKELLY No.: 001

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. [NM SLO data]
API: 3004509815 Township: 30.0N Range: 12W

Section: 5 Unit: M

Land Type: F County: San Juan Total Acreage: 285.62

Number of Completion with Acreage: 1

Accumulated:

Oil: 1428 (BBLS) Gas: 202580 (MCF)

Water: 412 (BBLS) Days Produced: 329 (Days)

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	994	0	30	0	994
February	3	1095	0	0	3	2089
March	2	1592	0	0	5	3681
April	3	1703	0	0	8	5384
May	1	1809	0	0	9	7193
June	0	1205	0	0	9	8398
July	0	1619	0	0	9	10017
August	7	1775	0	0	16	11792
September	16	1785	0	0	32	13577
October	0	1806	0	0	32	15383
November	17	1767	0	0	49	17150
December	15	1773	40	0	64	18923
Total	64	18923	40	30		

Year: 2002

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	15	1588	/ 0	31	79	20511
February	15	1513	0	0	94	22024
March	5	1684	\ 0	0	99	23708
April	21	1581	/ 0	0	120	25289
May	7	1616	b	0	127	26905
June	1	1511	/ 0	0	128	28416
July	17	1659	0	0	145	30075
August	0	1670	0	0	145	31745

		,		Br. Y'		
September	9	1584	PY Y	B.A	154	33329
October	20	1727	180 1 1 2	LD AM	174	35056
November	9	1648	0/6-		183	36704
December	3	>> 2292	80 °	0	186	38996
Total	122	20073	160	31		

Year: 2003

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Day Hoduced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	18	2893	0, , ,	a lie	204	41889
February	5	1431	03 My	$\langle \bar{0} U \rangle$	209	43320
March	0	1448	Jan 4	boul	209	44768
April	3	1677	01927	o <i>0</i>	212	46445
May	0	0	0	0	212	46445
June	0	582	0	0	212	47027
July	0	0	0	0	212	47027
August	0	0	0	0	212	47027
September	0	0	0	0	212	47027
October	0	0	0	0	212	47027
November	0	0	0	0	212	47027
December	0	0	0	0	212	47027
Total	26	8031	0	28		

Page last updated 07/22/2003. Webmaster gotech@prrc.nmt.edu

XTO ENERGY INC. KELLY LC #1

Objective: Compressor Install

12/18/02: Built comp pad & set new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg). Built & inst 2" S40 T&C pipe comp suc & disch manifold & conn to sep comp manifold w/2" S40 T&C pipe. Inst comp by-pass w/2" mtr vlv. Inst & conn 2" S40 T&C pipe comp scrubber dump line to pit tank. SDFN.

12/19/02: F. 0, 4, 127 MCF, FTP 300 psig, SICP 40 psig, , LP 218 psig, SP 0 psig, DP 0 psig, 24 hrs. FTP 260 psig, SICP 42 psig (pkr). Chg'd WH flw to comp suc & std new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg) @ 5:30 p.m., 12/19/02.